

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: MAGE MOTORS DAVAO DEL NORTE INC P.O. Number: 2023093568 Address : NATIONAL HIGHWAY, PRK. 1 RIZAL., CANOCOTAN, TAGUM CITY O2023093568A015B4E84 PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20191017474487992768 Date: Sep 21, 2023 Tel./Fax No.: 09189095159 P.R. No.: 2023063933 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: Provincial Governor's Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 60 Calendar Days Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse I.N. Quantity/Unit Unit Cost Amount 1 1.00 UNIT BRAND NEW DROP SIDE WITH AIRCON 1,299,500.00 1,299,500.00 ENGINE: 4JA1 Direct Injection Common Rail Blue Power Diesel Engine (Euro 4), 78 PS / 3,900 rpm. 176.5 N-m / 1,800 rpm G.V.W: 2,950 kg. DISPLACEMENT: 2,499 cc PAYLOAD: 1,655 kg. SERVICE BRAKES: Ventilated Disc at front, Drum, Leading and Trailing for rear TRANSMISSION: Five (5) speed, 1st-5th gear plus reverse TIRES: 195R 14C 8PR WHEEL: 14X5.5JJ (6 studs) SUSPENSION: Front double wishbone with coil spring, Rear semi-elliptical leaf spring AUDIO: Tuner radio with USB, two speaker

FOR OFFICIAL USE OF PDR	RMD		
			8
for every day of delay shall I hereby conform to	be imposed. that NOTICE TO DELIV	vithin the time specified above, a penalty /ER shall be served to the PLACE OF I vered by this Purchase Order.	
Conforme : (Signal	ture over printed name)	By the Authority of the Governor: LULUD V ENGR. JOSIG JEAN R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, Enp Provincial Administrator	EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: MAGE MOTORS DAVAO DEL NORTE INC P.O. Number: 2023093568 Address : NATIONAL HIGHWAY, PRK. 1 RIZAL., CANOCOTAN, TAGUM CITY O2023093568A015B4E84 PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20191017474487992768 Date: Sep 21, 2023 Tel./Fax No.: 09189095159 P.R. No.: 2023063933 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: Provincial Governor's Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery : _ Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 60 Calendar Days Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse I.N. Quantity/Unit Unit Cost Amount CUSTOMIZE FEATURES: Air breather is 5.7 ft. higher from the ground, Semi executive seat, and dual aircon with 4 adjustments CONVENIENCE: Equipped with reverse warning buzzer BODY LENGTH: 3,100 mm (10 ft) BODY WIDTH: 1,660 mm (5.5 ft) HEIGHT: 1,955 mm (7 ft) BODY HEIGHT: 1,370 mm (405 ft) BODY GROUND CLEARANCE: 1 1/2 ft. AIRCON: 4 Front air vent SPECIAL FEATURES: Build with strength, modern design, & compact body build easy to maneuver 4.5 mtrs, fuel efficiency TERMS: After the delivery of item and P.O duration DELIVERY:

FOR OFFICIAL USE C	OF PDRRMD		
for every day of dela I hereby con	y shall be imposed.	shall be served to the PLACE OF D by this Purchase Order. Very truly yours,	ere en especial antigenera es en perfenhan ma
	(Signature over printed name) (Date)	By the Authority of the Governor: ENGR. JOSNE JEAN'R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, EnP Provincial Administrator	EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

Thursday, September 28, 2023



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: IMAGE MOTORS DAVAO DEL NORTE INC

Address: NATIONAL HIGHWAY, PRK. 1 RIZAL., CANOCOTAN, TAGUM CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20191017474487992768

Tel./Fax No.: 09189095159 Registration Certificate: SEC

Quantity/Unit

Date of Delivery : _

I.N.

Reg. Office: Provincial Governor's Office

P.O. Number: 2023093568

O2023093568A015B4E84

Amount

Date: Sep 21, 2023 P.R. No.: 2023063933

Unit Cost

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 60 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse

> 60 days upon the receipt of Purchase Order subject for stock confirmation of Truck Chassis at IPC plant

WARRANTY: Chassis: (3) years or 100,000

kilometers, whichever comes first

VALIDITY: 30 days upon receipt of Price Quotation

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

OTHERS:

Inclusive of 3 years LTO registration and 1-year GSIS insurance, Freight handling & charges Free labor on first 1,500 kms and 5,000 kms during PMS.

Free seat cover, floor matting basic tools, tint, EWD,

Reflectorize logo and sticker with installation

Remarks:

- 1. Supplier must have own or authorized or accredited Service Center in the Province of Davao del Norte or nearby cities with operationg machine shop and equipment sufficient to serve and cater the aftersales needs of the vehicles
- Free tool box with basic tools;
- 3. Free operator maintenance and parts training;
- 4. Supplier must submit a sworn statement stating the existence of business establishment for more than 5 years in Philippine market
- 5. The brand of the unit offered must be in the Philippine market for at least 25 years.

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

- 6. Delivery site: Davao del Norte
- 7. GSIS Insurance (Comprehensive)

FOR OFFICIAL USE OF PDRRMD		
In case of failure to make the full delivery within for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered.	R shall be served to the PLACE OF D	
(Signature over printed name)	Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor: ENGR. JOSE JEAN R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, EnP Provincial Administrator	EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Thursday, September 28, 2023



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : IMAGE MOTORS DAVAO DEL NORTE INC

Address: NATIONAL HIGHWAY, PRK. 1 RIZAL., CANOCOTAN, TAGUM

CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20191017474487992768

Tel./Fax No.: 09189095159 Registration Certificate: SEC

Date: Sep 21, 2023 P.R. No.: 2023063933

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

O2023093568A015B4E84

Reg. Office: Provincial Governor's Office

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery:

Quantity/Unit

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Delivery Term: 60 Calendar Days

P.O. Number: 2023093568

Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse

LN.

Unit Cost

Amount

8. LTO Registration at LTO Regional Office, Davao City or LTO Tagum City (3 years LTO Registration)

Green Procurement Terms and Conditions

VECHICLES

The suppliers shall ensure that the vehicle meets the EURO IV Standard.

2. The supplier shall provide a guarantee for the vehicle for a period of at least 3 years or 100,000 km, whichever comes first.

3. The suppliers shall demonstrate guarantee for the availability of parts for the specific vehicle model for at least 7 years from the time production of the particular model ceases.

Additional Requirements:

Bid Price shall include GSIS Registration (Comprehensive), Early Warning Device and Tool Box with basic tools.

5. All newly purchase/brand new vehicles shall have 3 years free registration and shall be registered at the LTO Regional Office, Davao City by the Supplier.

6. The Suppliers are oblige to provide stencils of Chassis No. and Engine No. of vehicles for renewal purposes at LTO and for PGSO copy.

7. The Suppliers are responsible to secure an Authorization from LTO for Temporary Plate Number of vehicle and also the ones to endorse the license Plate Number to the Provincial General Services Office (PGSO).

8. The Supplier shall indicate in the Certificate of Registration the registered owner's name of vehicles as "Provincial Government of Davao del Norte". 9.) The Supplier must affix the Provincial Government of Davao del Norte logo both sides of the vehicle (Refer to Requisitioning Party

upon quotation for verification).

10.) The Supplier shall provide the verified Temporary Plate No. of the vehicle from the LTO upon submission of the LTO Official Receipt (OR) and Certificate of Registration (CR) to RID-PGSO.

The award is based on Abstract No. 0820232720 created on August 22, 2023 and resolved on September 21, 2023 under Quotation No. B20233457 opened on August 17, 2023

a 12 / 12		(C) ((C) ((C) ((C	9-	
Grand Total Amoun	t in Words: ONE MILLION TWO HU THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED	DAND XX / 100	GRAND TOTAL:	₱ 1,299,500.00
	f failure to make the full delivery within elay shall be imposed.	n the time specified above	, a penalty of one-tenth	(1/10) of one percent
I hereby days before the	conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER actual deliver of the item/s covered	shall be served to the P d by this Purchase Orde	LACE OF DELIVERY s	tated herein three (3)
Conforme :	truntus vuinamin	Very truly	Marie for telle	
	(Signeture over printed name)	By the Authority of the G	CD WIN	. JUBAHIB vernor
	/ 119 23	Mulle N		

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.